DCP, MDI AND
PAPER ONLY
PAGE 1 OF
34XX
380X TO 381X
382X TO 386X
3CXX
CONFIGURATION HALTS

THE ALTERNATE CONSOLE WORD IS AATT, WHERE:
AA = ADDRESS OF SUPPORTED CONSOLE DEVICE.
TT = TYPE CODE CSEE MAP 3880, 08.01.05)
MAP 0013-12
A RESPONSE OF '0000' WILL ASSIGN THE CONSOLE FUNCTION TO THE
PROGRAMMER CONSOLE.
GO TO MAP 3882, ENTRY POINT A.
A RESPONSE OF 'AATT' WILL ASSIGN THE CONSOLE FUNCTION TO THE DEVICE
ADDRESS AND DEVICE TYPE OF 'AATT'.
IF A 5251 IS ASSIGNED AS THE ALTERNATE CONSOLE, SEE HALT 3831.
3822 CONFIGURATION ERRORCS)
Ol=TERMINATE
02=PRINT ALL ERRORS
03=PRINT OPTIONS
04=BYPASS TWO CHANNEL SWITCH ERRORS
THERE ARE CONFIGURATION ERRORCS) ON THE SYSTEM.
A REPLY OF '01' WILL CAUSE THE CONFIGURATION PROGRAM TO TERMINATE
AND DCP WILL PROMPT 'ENTER'.
A REPLY OF '02' WILL CAUSE THE CONFIGURATION PROGRAM TO PRINT OR
DISPLAY THE ERRORS AND THE CONFIGURATION PROGRAM FUNCTIONCS).
A REPLY OF '03' WILL PRINT OR DISPLAY THE FUNCTIONCS) WITHOUT THE
CONFIGURATION TABLE OR CONFIGURATION ERRORS.
A REPLY OF '04' WILL CAUSE THE CONFIGURATION PROGRAM TO PRINT OR
DISPLAY THE ERRORS AND THE CONFIGURATION PROGRAM FUNCTIONCS). IT
WILL NOT PRINT OR DISPLAY 'IN TABLE NOT IN HARDWARE' ERROR
MESSAGECS) IF A TWO CHANNEL SWITCH CARD IS CABLED TO THE PROCESSING
UNIT YOU ARE USING TO RUN THE DIAGNOSTICCS), AND THE COMMON I/D ARE
SWITCHED TO THE OTHER PROCESSING UNIT.
29JUL83 PN6837823
ECA08003 PEC337369
MAP 0013-12
DCP, MDI AND CONFIGURATION HALTS
PAPER ONLY
PAGE 13 OF 37
3823 THE ENTRY IS NOT A VALID ENTRY.
THE ENTRY MADE BY YOU IS NOT VALID FOR THE MESSAGE.
MAKE THE CORRECT ENTRY.
3824 SELECT THE CONSOLE TO BE BEING ASSIGNED
00 = 3101 DISPLAY
01 = 7485 MODEL 53 DISPLAY
02 = 7485 MODEL 63 DISPLAY
03 = 4975 MODEL OlL PRINTER
04 = 4975 MODEL 02L PRINTER
3826 CHANGES NOT WRITTEN. OD = WRITE DISKETTE, 05 = TERMINATE
MAP 0013-13
CHANGES WERE MADE TO THE CONFIGURATION TABLE AND YOU INSTRUCTED THE
PROGRAM TO TERMINATE.
IF YOU WANT TO WRITE THE CONFIGURATION TABLE TO THE DISKETTE, ENTER
I 0 D' •
IF YOU DO NOT WANT TO WRITE THE CONFIGURATION TABLE TO THE DISKETTE,
ENTER '05'. THE PROGRAM WILL TERMINATE AND THE CHANGES WILL BE
LOST.
SEE FUNCTION '05', TERMINATE, IN MAP 3880, 08.01.03.
3827 PROCESSING UNIT TYPE. 2X = PROCESSING UNIT TYPE.
2X = 495X PROCESSING UNIT.
ENTER THE CORRECT PROCESSING UNIT TYPE.
3828 NO DEVICE.
THE PROGRAM DID NOT FIND THE DEVICE ENTERED BY YOU.
MAKE THE ENTRY AGAIN.
ENTER THE CORRECT DEVICE ADDRESS.
29JUL83
ECA08003
PN6837823
PEC337369
MAP 0013-13
DCP, MDI ANu CONFIGURATION HALTS MAP 0013-14
PAPER ONLY
PAGE 14 OF 37
3829 NO DEVICE.
THE PROGRAM DID NOT FIND THE ALTERNATE CONSOLE TYPE OR ALTERNATE
CONSOLE DEVICE ADDRESS ENTERED BY YOU.
THIS IS A WARNING MESSAGE.
IF THE CONSOLE FUNCTION IS ASSIGNED TO A PRINTER CNO KEYBOARD> OR TO

OBSERVE THE RECORDED CONTENTS OF R3 AND R4:
IF THE CONFIGURATION RECORD IS CORRECT:
CR3 HAD THE ASSIGNED ADDRESS AND TYPE CODE OF YOUR ALTERNATE
CONSOLE):
YOUR CONSOLE IS RETURNING BAD/NO ID.
ENTER 00 CB),1,F,Cil,CB),0,5,0,0,CI),C!).
TERMINATE AND HALT 3800 CREADY ENTER) WILL BE
ENTER '5' CASSIGN THE PROGRAMMER CONSOLE) AND
THE CONSOLE DEVICE.
IF THE CONFIGURATION RECORD IS WRONG:
LOAD THE CONFIGURATION PROGRAM C38FO>.
IF THE CONSOLE DEVICE YOU ARE USING:
THE PROGRAM
DISPLAYED.
EXECUTE THE MAPS
WILL
FOR
HAS A KEYBOARD, GO TO MAP 3881, ENTRY POINT A.
IS PRINTER WITH NO KEYBOARD, GO TO MAP 3881, ENTRY POINT A.
IS PROGRAMMER/CE CONSOLE, GO TO MAP 3882, ENTRY POINT A.
384A CONFIGURATION TABLE IS FULL.
THERE ARE MORE THAN 256 ENTRIES IN THE TABLE.
CORRECT THE ERROR.
29JUL83
ECA08003
PN6837823
PEC337369
MAP 0013-23
DCP, MDI AND CONFIGURATION HALTS MAP 0013-24
PAPER ONLY
PAGE 24 OF 37
384B THE CONFIGURATION CHAIN IS TOO LONG.
SEE MAP 3880, 08.01.04, ENTRY 01-xx, BYTE 02, BIT 1.
NOTE: THE CONFIGURATION PROGRAM WILL DISPLAY THE MESSAGE.
START THE CONFIGURATION ROUTINE AGAIN. AT MESSAGE
OPTION TABLE, ENTER 'Ol'AND CORRECT THE TABLE.
384C CONFIGURATION DISPLAY MESSAGE.
SEE ALTERNATE CONSOLE DISPLAY FOR MESSAGE AND TAKE CORRECT ACTION.
384D CONFIGURATION TABLE NOT ON DISKETTE
THE VTOC MUST CONTAIN AN ENTRY U38Fl. DISPLAY THE 'VTOC.
SEE MAP 0014, 09.00.00, GENERAL UTILITY PROGRAM.
IF NO ENTRY THE DISKETTE CANNOT BE USED UNTIL 38Fl IS ON THE
DISKETTE. SEE MAP 0014, 09.04.07.
IF NO ALTERNATE CONSOLE IS ASSIGNED, ENTER '9', '6' TO TERMINATE THE
CONFIGURATION PROGRAM, THEN 'B38F9' TO LOAD AND EXECUTE THE GENERAL
UTILITY PROGRAM CSEE MAP 0014, 09.00.00).
384F DUPLICATE ADDRESS AA ENTRY EE AND EE.
THERE IS A DUPLICATE ADDRESS IN THE CONFIGURATION TABLE
THE TABLE IS NOT CORRECT.
TWO ENTRIES IN THE TABLE HAVE THE SAME ADDRESS.
THE ENTRY THAT IS NOT CORRECT MUST BE CHANGED.
IF THERE IS NO ALTERNATE CONSOLE ASSIGNED:
LEVEL 3 REGISTER 2 HAS THE DEVICE ADDRESS.
LEVEL 3 REGISTER 3 HAS THE TABLE ENTRY NUMBER.
LEVEL 3 REGISTER 4 HAS THE TABLE ENTRY NUMBER.
ENTER '6' TO CONTINUE.
IF THE CONSOLE DEVICE YOU ARE USING:
HAS A KEYBOARD, GO TO MAP 3881, ENTRY POINT A.
IS PRINTER WITH NO KEYBOARD, GO TO MAP 3881, ENTRY POINT A.
IS PROGRAMMER/CE CONSOLE, GO TO MAP 3882, ENTRY POINT A.
29JUL83 PN6837823
ECA08003 PEC337369
MAP 0013-24
DCP, MDI AND CONFIGURATION HALTS
PAPER ONLY
PAGE 25 OF 37
3850 INNER STORAGE SIZE
03 = 16K
07 = 32K
OB = 48K
OF 7 64K
THE TABLE NEEDS THE AMOUNT OF INNER STORAGE INSTALLED.
USE FUNCTION 08 TO ENTER THE SIZE OF INNER STORAGE.